
October 23, 2013 Final Team Results
Race Date Junior High District Meet

Girls

Jr. Hi Girls

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

General McLane Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 71
11:46.9Average Time:

Olivia Evankovich 2 11:17.41 8t     2 11:17.4
Sammantha Markham 7 11:38.32 8t     9 22:55.7
Anna Damore 12 11:47.93 7t    21 34:43.7
Emily Smith 20 11:57.14 7t    41 46:40.8
Elizabeth Vincent 30 12:14.05 7t    71 58:54.9
Ashley Burhenn 35 12:24.26 7t   106 1:11:19.1
Sarena Bowen 54 12:49.67 8t   160 1:24:08.7
Abby Flak >  7 12:50.18 8t 1:36:58.8
Maille Larmon >  7 13:03.19 8t 1:50:02.0
Jessie Johnson >  7 13:43.710 8t 2:03:45.7
Maddiy Schutt >  7 13:44.311 8t 2:17:30.1
Nicole Foulkrod >  7 13:45.812 8t 2:31:16.0
Faith Wheeler >  7 14:03.113 7t 2:45:19.2
Eliza Krizmanich >  7 14:04.314 8t 2:59:23.5
Phoebe Will >  7 14:48.115 8t 3:14:11.6
Lexi Armagost >  7 14:49.016 7t 3:29:00.7
Danielle Mitchell >  7 16:13.317 7t 3:45:14.0
Kassi Linder >  7 16:28.518 8t 4:01:42.5
Lizzie Bennett >  7 16:52.219 8t 4:18:34.7
Annaka Cwiklinski >  7 20:08.920 8t 4:38:43.6

Cranberry Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 75
11:46.4Average Time:

Lauren Varsek 4 11:21.11 7t     4 11:21.1
Lauren Bortzer 5 11:23.52 7t     9 22:44.7
Samantha Woolcock 6 11:36.53 7t    15 34:21.2
Jenna Huegel 22 12:02.34 8t    37 46:23.6
Tifany Berry 38 12:28.75 8t    75 58:52.3
Jayne Wolbert 51 12:47.56 8t   126 1:11:39.8
Delaney Engles 70 13:17.87 8t   196 1:24:57.7
Taylor Dailey >  7 14:28.88 8t 1:39:26.5
Morgan Meehan >  7 14:39.69 8t 1:54:06.1
Carley Schreck >  7 15:25.210 7t 2:09:31.4
Rachael McCauley >  7 19:55.611 7t 2:29:27.0

North East Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 143
12:05.7Average Time:

Raechel White 1 11:06.81 8t     1 11:06.8
Taylor Vantassel 3 11:20.12 8t     4 22:27.0
Brianna Peters 14 11:50.93 7t    18 34:17.9
Rachel Ramsey 52 12:48.74 7t    70 47:06.6
Makayla Albney 73 13:22.05 7t   143 1:00:28.6
Merissa Workman 93 13:51.86 7t   236 1:14:20.4

Girard Middle School Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 152
12:15.4Average Time:

Alyssa Wolford 10 11:47.01 7t    10 11:47.0
Caleeann Blarr 11 11:47.42 8t    21 23:34.4
Sara Skwaryk 17 11:52.43 8t    38 35:26.9
Libby Wahlenmayer 48 12:41.64 8t    86 48:08.5
Becky Wahlenmayer 66 13:08.75 8t   152 1:01:17.3

Girls

Jr. Hi Girls

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Girard Middle School Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 152
12:15.4Average Time:

Mari Holben 68 13:12.46 8t   220 1:14:29.7
Mackensie Robie 105 14:20.57 8t   325 1:28:50.3
Lena Mitcho >  7 14:33.28 7t 1:43:23.6
Taylor Robie >  7 15:35.09 8t 1:58:58.6
 Schwarztrauber Sara >  7 16:22.010 7t 2:15:20.6

Warren Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 188
12:26.2Average Time:

Ansley Cernjul 8 11:40.21 8t     8 11:40.2
Gabby Hahn 13 11:49.22 8t    21 23:29.4
Mackenzie Bickling 26 12:06.13 7t    47 35:35.5
Iris Roberts 63 13:05.94 7t   110 48:41.5
Shelby Smith 78 13:29.65 7t   188 1:02:11.2
Sabrina Johnson 81 13:37.26 8t   269 1:15:48.4
Abby Arnold 99 13:58.27 7t   368 1:29:46.7
Jessie Drake >  7 14:25.08 7t 1:44:11.7
Rachel Lynds >  7 16:14.69 8t 2:00:26.4

Fort LeBoeuf Finish Position -     6

Team Score (places): 190
12:26.7Average Time:

Meghan Nutt 21 11:59.11 8t    21 11:59.1
Tara Twargoski 25 12:04.72 8t    46 24:03.8
Lexi Seifert 40 12:30.43 8t    86 36:34.2
Emma Walters 43 12:34.64 8t   129 49:08.9
Emily Byerly 61 13:04.75 8t   190 1:02:13.6
Brenna Lehotsky 96 13:55.16 7t   286 1:16:08.7
Abbie Lenart 108 14:36.67 8t   394 1:30:45.4
Rachel Pier >  7 15:30.58 8t 1:46:15.9
Hannah Szczesny >  7 16:08.49 7t 2:02:24.4

Grove City Middle School Finish Position -     7

Team Score (places): 195
12:28.3Average Time:

Kelly Somora 23 12:03.11 8t    23 12:03.1
Erika Filer 29 12:13.32 8t    52 24:16.4
Maggie Corey 41 12:31.23 8t    93 36:47.7
Anna Schmid 49 12:44.74 7t   142 49:32.4
Marie Depew 53 12:49.15 7t   195 1:02:21.6
Rachel Hemmerlin 64 13:07.56 8t   259 1:15:29.1
Madelyn Lattyak 80 13:32.47 7t   339 1:29:01.6
Amara Hubbard >  7 13:53.58 8t 1:42:55.1
Jocelyn Fors >  7 14:37.19 7t 1:57:32.2

Harbor Creek Finish Position -     8

Team Score (places): 244
12:45.2Average Time:

Yvonne Nowosielski 28 12:11.91 7t    28 12:11.9
Elisa Perry 33 12:22.02 8t    61 24:34.0
Rachel Gavalier 34 12:22.93 8t    95 36:56.9
Sarah Peters 72 13:21.54 7t   167 50:18.5
Amelia Morton 77 13:27.75 8t   244 1:03:46.3
Taylor Janiuk 88 13:47.26 8t   332 1:17:33.6
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Harbor Creek Finish Position -     8

Team Score (places): 244
12:45.2Average Time:

Erin Petersiem 89 13:48.57 8t   421 1:31:22.1
Kamryn Takach >  7 13:53.18 8t 1:45:15.3
Taylor Taft >  7 13:54.59 8t 1:59:09.9
Shannon Gotham >  7 14:35.410 8t 2:13:45.3

Wilmington Area Finish Position -     9

Team Score (places): 246
12:45.3Average Time:

Mei Williams 19 11:54.71 7t    19 11:54.7
Jessica Huff 36 12:27.12 7t    55 24:21.8
Taylor Slicker 44 12:38.03 7t    99 36:59.9
Kate Lunnen 57 12:57.14 7t   156 49:57.0
Piper Logan 90 13:49.65 7t   246 1:03:46.7
Hannah Allison 100 13:59.66 8t   346 1:17:46.3
Avery Hendrickson 103 14:02.47 7t   449 1:31:48.7

Oil City Finish Position -    10

Team Score (places): 253
12:48.0Average Time:

Caroline Stevens 16 11:51.91    16 11:51.9
Emma Stevenson 37 12:28.22    53 24:20.2
Alex Strawbriddge 47 12:40.03   100 37:00.2
Gabbi Lockhart 71 13:21.04   171 50:21.2
Maggie Motter 82 13:38.85   253 1:04:00.1
Haley Ochs 97 13:56.26   350 1:17:56.3
Olivia Klapec 102 14:00.97   452 1:31:57.2

Lakeview Middle School Finish Position -    11

Team Score (places): 262
12:49.2Average Time:

Taylor Maxwell 24 12:04.11 8t    24 12:04.1
Anastasia Hovis 50 12:46.92 8t    74 24:51.1
Kendra Benton 55 12:50.63 8t   129 37:41.7
Hannah Robinson 59 13:02.04 8t   188 50:43.7
Danielle Williams 74 13:22.45 7t   262 1:04:06.1
Cynthia Walker 114 15:34.26 8t   376 1:19:40.4

Cochranton High School Finish Position -    12

Team Score (places): 274
12:53.2Average Time:

Megan Mudger 45 12:38.81 7t    45 12:38.8
Summer Rodgers 46 12:39.42 8t    91 25:18.2
Erin McCartney 56 12:54.33 8t   147 38:12.6
Kaleigh Fairfield 62 13:05.24 7t   209 51:17.8
Emily Lyon 65 13:08.25 8t   274 1:04:26.0
Ryann Cartee 116 16:14.06 8t   390 1:20:40.1

McDowell Middle School Finish Position -    13

Team Score (places): 294
12:59.9Average Time:

Haile Martin 27 12:07.71 8t    27 12:07.7
Maddie Peterson 42 12:31.82 7t    69 24:39.5
Rachel Bessetti 58 13:00.13 8t   127 37:39.7
Isabella Amendola 83 13:39.54 8t   210 51:19.3

Girls

Jr. Hi Girls

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

McDowell Middle School Finish Position -    13

Team Score (places): 294
12:59.9Average Time:

Megan Sennett 84 13:40.25 7t   294 1:04:59.5
Mckenzee Zill 94 13:52.66 8t   388 1:18:52.1
Hannah Halli 107 14:31.37 8t   495 1:33:23.5
Elizabeth Mogel >  7 14:36.18 7t 1:47:59.6
Morgan Ernst >  7 15:23.79 8t 2:03:23.4
Brooke Davic >  7 16:06.110 8t 2:19:29.5
Kia Cassano >  7 16:19.611 8t 2:35:49.2
Elizabeth Viebranz >  7 17:06.412 7t 2:52:55.6

Fairview Finish Position -    14

Team Score (places): 324
13:16.1Average Time:

Cassicy Burns 9 11:46.51 8t     9 11:46.5
Julianna Robinson 60 13:04.22 7t    69 24:50.7
Tyra Skalos 69 13:13.43 7t   138 38:04.2
Olivia Humphrey 76 13:25.44 8t   214 51:29.6
Cassidy Pfister 110 14:51.25 8t   324 1:06:20.8
Ava Carnahan 117 16:21.26 7t   441 1:22:42.0
Autumn Wingerter 119 16:56.47 8t   560 1:39:38.5
Rachel Work >  7 17:01.78 8t 1:56:40.2

Iroquois Jr. High Finish Position -    15

Team Score (places): 333
13:26.9Average Time:

Kylie Frantz 15 11:51.41 8t    15 11:51.4
Julia Cecchetti 32 12:16.52 8t    47 24:07.9
Annie Rose 67 13:11.83 8t   114 37:19.7
Ashley Kegerreis 106 14:27.24 8t   220 51:46.9
Virginia Slupski 113 15:27.85 7t   333 1:07:14.8

Commodore Perry HS Finish Position -    16

Team Score (places): 348
13:38.3Average Time:

Tara Peterson 18 11:52.91 8t    18 11:52.9
Emma Byler 31 12:14.62 7t    49 24:07.5
Mackenzie Stevenson 75 13:24.63 7t   124 37:32.2
Shiane Mittlestadt 109 14:38.24 8t   233 52:10.4
Syarra Vossler 115 16:01.25 7t   348 1:08:11.6
Kari McCloskey 120 17:25.16 7t   468 1:25:36.7
Joslyn Adams 121 17:26.87 7t   589 1:43:03.6
Kayla Jewell >  7 19:39.38 7t 2:02:43.0

Corry Finish Position -    17

Team Score (places): 388
13:28.6Average Time:

Madalyn Stine 39 12:29.61 8t    39 12:29.6
Katrina Lehner 79 13:31.82 7t   118 26:01.4
Lauren Caputo 85 13:41.03 8t   203 39:42.4
Nikki Orton 87 13:42.84 7t   290 53:25.3
Allison Ahl 98 13:57.85 8t   388 1:07:23.2
Aly Young 101 14:00.46 7t   489 1:21:23.6
Kaitlyn Hulings 118 16:47.87 8t   607 1:38:11.5
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Northwestern Middle School Finish Position -    18

Team Score (places): 514
14:53.0Average Time:

Lydia Zurinsky 86 13:42.11 8t    86 13:42.1
Alexis Mundkowsky 91 13:50.32 7t   177 27:32.4
Kelli Stevens 104 14:03.63 8t   281 41:36.0
Abby Wright 111 14:51.74 7t   392 56:27.7
Caitlin Roseberry 122 17:57.55 8t   514 1:14:25.3
Martina Klaus 127 21:46.66 7t   641 1:36:12.0

Woodrow Wilson Middle School Finish Position -    19

Team Score (places): 546
16:18.6Average Time:

Kirsten Kucharski 92 13:50.71 6t    92 13:50.7
Emily Hoag 95 13:54.02 6t   187 27:44.8
Kokoevi Lawson 112 15:03.73 8t   299 42:48.5
Bree Irwin 123 18:37.84 7t   422 1:01:26.4
Shukuru Rusi 124 20:06.95 8t   546 1:21:33.4
Maragarithe 125 20:19.56 7t   671 1:41:52.9
Ciana Duck 126 21:18.37 8t   797 2:03:11.2

Union City Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Allie Vandee <  5 11:13.21 7t 11:13.2
Katie Brozell <  5 12:08.42 7t 23:21.6
Samantha Brumagin <  5 12:44.23 8t 36:05.9
Moni Reynolds <  5 14:48.54 8t 50:54.5

Cambridge Springs Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Rachel Skelton <  5 12:17.81 8t 12:17.8
Emily Orr <  5 15:24.22 8t 27:42.0
Caitlyn Shader <  5 19:10.53 8t 46:52.5

Eisenhower Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Naomi Haight <  5 13:19.71 8t 13:19.7
Sydney Welker <  5 13:45.32 7t 27:05.1
Shannon Kellogg <  5 15:46.23 7t 42:51.3

Meadville Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Katelyn DeArment <  5 11:59.91 8t 11:59.9
Karalyn Adams <  5 12:11.22 8t 24:11.1
Mckenna DiRienzo <  5 13:10.43 7t 37:21.5
Katie Bonilla <  5 15:24.74 7t 52:46.2

Mercer Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Ashley Shoemaker <  5 11:44.51 8t 11:44.5
Kate Shaffer <  5 13:18.72 8t 25:03.2
Rose Gigliotti <  5 15:04.83 8t 40:08.0

Girls

Jr. Hi Girls

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Youngsville Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Naomi Swartzbaugh <  5 12:40.71 7t 12:40.7
Maddie Alekson <  5 15:26.22 7t 28:06.9

Erie First Christian Academy Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Madeline McQuiston <  5 14:37.41 7t 14:37.4
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